

Spl Case 37 of 19

Order no. 25 dated 12.12.22

Sole accused on court bail is found present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P.-incharge is present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

One witness namely Constable Basanta Kumar Dey is present to depose.

He is examined and cross examined in full as PW-3 and discharged.

During evidence, document is mrked as Exbt. P-1(2).

Today is last day of schedule.

A new schdule is opened as follows.

To 13.03.23 for evidence of C.S.W-2,3.

14.03.23 for evidence of C.S.W-6,7.

15.03.23 for evidence of C.S.W-9.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me

Judge, 3rd Spl Court.

Judge, 3rd Spl Court, Bwn.

Burdwan