

Special Case –37 of 19

Order no. 49 dated 14.05.24

Record was not put up on 13.05.24 due to holiday for parliamentary election in this constituency and the same is put up today.

Sole accused on court bail is absent without taking any steps.

No adverse order can be passed due to resolution.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

No witness is turned up today.

Todate (15.05.24) for evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn