

Order no. 56 dated 27.11.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is present in person and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files hazira.

No witness is turned up today.

One message is received from the office of R.O.Chandannagar P.C., showing that intimation has been given to the concern witness namely S.I.- Ranajit Hazra to appear before this court this day.

But not reply yet been received from the witness S.I.- Ranajit Hazra.

It appears from the last order dated 26.11.24, that inspite of service of summons upon the witness i.e. csw-6 and csw-7 namely Rumi Munshi and Manik Sk, they did not turn up to depose in this case.

It is now 1.10 P.M.

Issue bailable warrant of arrest against the said witnesses namely Rumi Munshi and Manik Sk.

A new schedule is fixed as follows.

To 13.02.25 for appearance of the accused person and evidence of csw-2.

14.02.25 for appearance of the accused person and evidence of csw-6,7.

15.02.25 for appearance of the accused person and evidence of csw-9.

Issue summons accordingly only upon the witness of csw- 2, and 9.

D/C

Judge special 3rd court,Bwn

Judge special 3rd court,Bwn