

Special case no –37 of 19

Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang
Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 70 dated 04.08.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence of CSW-3.

Sole accused on court bail is found absent and represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

No steps taken on behalf of prosecution.

Witness did not turn up. Case is adjourned.

To 01.12.26 and 02.12.26 for appearance of accused person and evidence of csw- 2 and 3.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Burdwan

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Burdwan